

nr kursu	km	suma	401	301	202	303	403	102	204	305	405	104	206	307	106	208	309	108	210	311	110	212	313	112	214	801	315	114	216
			C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	B N	C N	C N	C N
GLIW Gliwice Centrum Przesiadkowe [tech]	↓	↓			4:24	5:11	6:06	6:26	7:11	8:11	8:51	9:11	10:11	11:11	12:11	13:11	14:11	15:11	16:11	17:11	18:11	19:11	20:11	21:11	22:11	22:46	23:06	23:51	0:41
GLIW Gliwice Centrum Przesiadkowe	0.40	0.40			4:26	5:13	6:08	6:28	7:13	8:13	8:53	9:13	10:13	11:13	12:13	13:13	14:13	15:13	16:13	17:13	18:13	19:13	20:13	21:13	22:13	22:48	23:08	23:53	0:43
GLIW Gliwice Dąbrowskiego	1.40	1.80			4:30	5:17	6:12	6:32	7:17	8:17	8:57	9:17	10:17	11:17	12:17	13:17	14:17	15:17	16:17	17:17	18:17	19:17	20:17	21:17	22:17	22:52	23:12	23:57	0:47
GLIW Gliwice Zajezdnia	2.90	4.70	3:28	4:26	4:34	5:22	6:17	6:37	7:22	8:22	9:01	9:22	10:22	11:22	12:22	13:22	14:22	15:22	16:22	17:22	18:22	19:22	20:22	21:22	22:22	22:57	23:16	0:01	0:51
granica GLIW - ZABR (Maciejów)	0.20	4.90																											
ZABR Maciejów Kondratowicza	0.30	5.20	3:30	4:28	4:36	5:24	6:19	6:39	7:24	8:24		9:24	10:24	11:24	12:24	13:24	14:24	15:24	16:24	17:24	18:24	19:24	20:24	21:24	22:24	22:59			
ZABR Zabrze Słowackiego	1.10	6.30	3:32	4:30	4:38	5:26	6:21	6:41	7:26	8:26		9:26	10:26	11:26	12:26	13:26	14:26	15:26	16:26	17:26	18:26	19:26	20:26	21:26	22:26	23:01			
ZABR Zabrze Plac Słowiański	0.60	6.90	3:33	4:31	4:39	5:28	6:23	6:43	7:28	8:28		9:28	10:28	11:28	12:28	13:28	14:28	15:28	16:28	17:28	18:28	19:28	20:28	21:28	22:28	23:02			
ZABR Zabrze Trocera	0.000/0.500	7.40	3:34	4:32	4:40	5:30	6:25	6:45	7:30	8:30		9:30	10:30	11:30	12:30	13:30	14:30	15:30	16:30	17:30	18:30	19:30	20:30	21:30	22:30	23:03			
ZABR Zabrze Urząd Stanu Cywilnego	1.100/0.500	9.00	3:37	4:35	4:43	5:33	6:28	6:48	7:33	8:33		9:33	10:33	11:33	12:33	13:33	14:33	15:33	16:33	17:33	18:33	19:33	20:33	21:33	22:33	23:06			
ZABR Zabrze Plac Dworcowy	0.80	9.80	3:40	4:38	4:46	5:36	6:31	6:51	7:36	8:36		9:36	10:36	11:36	12:36	13:36	14:36	15:36	16:36	17:36	18:36	19:36	20:36	21:36	22:36	23:09			
ZABR Zabrze Św. Floriana	0.70	10.50	3:43		4:49	5:39	6:34	6:54	7:39	8:39		9:39	10:39	11:39	12:39	13:39	14:39	15:39	16:39	17:39	18:39	19:39	20:39	21:39	22:39	23:12			
ZABR Zaborze Skargi	2.20	12.70	3:46		4:52	5:42	6:37	6:57	7:42	8:42		9:42	10:42	11:42	12:42	13:42	14:42	15:42	16:42	17:42	18:42	19:42	20:42	21:42	22:42	23:15			
ZABR Zaborze Lompy	0.60	13.30	3:48		4:54	5:44	6:39	6:59	7:44	8:44		9:44	10:44	11:44	12:44	13:44	14:44	15:44	16:44	17:44	18:44	19:44	20:44	21:44	22:44	23:17			
ZABR Zaborze Wolności	1.00	14.30	3:50		4:56	5:46	6:41	7:01	7:46	8:46		9:46	10:46	11:46	12:46	13:46	14:46	15:46	16:46	17:46	18:46	19:46	20:46	21:46	22:46	23:19			
granica RUDA - ZABR (Klary)	0.30	14.60																											
RUDA Ruda Południowa	0.80	15.40	3:52		4:58	5:48	6:43	7:03	7:48	8:48		9:48	10:48	11:48	12:48	13:48	14:48	15:48	16:48	17:48	18:48	19:48	20:48	21:48	22:48	23:21			
RUDA Chebzie Dworcowa	2.30	17.70	3:55		5:01	5:52	6:47	7:07	7:52	8:52		9:52	10:52	11:52	12:52	13:52	14:52	15:52	16:52	17:52	18:52	19:52	20:52	21:52	22:52	23:24			
granica RUDA - ŚWIĘ (Lipiny)	0.80	18.50																											
ŚWIĘ Lipiny Targowisko	0.80	19.30	3:59		5:05	5:56	6:51	7:11	7:56	8:56		9:56	10:56	11:56	12:56	13:56	14:56	15:56	16:56	17:56	18:56	19:56	20:56	21:56	22:56	23:28			
ŚWIĘ Piaśniki Skrzyżowanie	1.40	20.70	4:02		5:08	5:59	6:54	7:14	7:59	8:59		9:59	10:59	11:59	12:59	13:59	14:59	15:59	16:59	17:59	18:59	19:59	20:59	21:59	22:59	23:31			
granica CHOR - ŚWIĘ (Piaśniki)	0.20	20.90																											
CHOR Chorzów Wodociągi	1.00	21.90	4:05		5:11	6:02	6:57	7:17	8:02	9:02		10:02	11:02	12:02	13:02	14:02	15:02	16:02	17:02	18:02	19:02	20:02	21:02	22:02	23:02	23:34			
CHOR Chorzów Centrum Edukacji	1.00	22.90	4:07		5:13	6:04	6:59	7:19	8:04	9:04		10:04	11:04	12:04	13:04	14:04	15:04	16:04	17:04	18:04	19:04	20:04	21:04	22:04	23:04	23:36			
granica CHOR - ŚWIĘ (Żołnierska)	1.00	23.90																											
granica CHOR - ŚWIĘ (DTŚ)	0.85	24.75																											
CHOR Chorzów ZUS	1.70	26.45	4:14		5:21	6:12	7:07	7:27	8:12	9:12		10:12	11:12	12:12	13:12	14:12	15:12	16:12	17:12	18:12	19:12	20:12	21:12	22:12	23:11	23:43			
CHOR Chorzów Teatr Rozrywki	0.70	27.15	4:16		5:23	6:14	7:09	7:29	8:14	9:14		10:14	11:14	12:14	13:14	14:14	15:14	16:14	17:14	18:14	19:14	20:14	21:14	22:14	23:13	23:45			
granica CHOR - KATO (Stadion Śl.)	1.40	28.55																											
KATO Park Śląski Ogród Zoologiczny	1.50	30.05	4:21		5:28	6:19	7:14	7:34	8:19	9:19		10:19	11:19	12:19	13:19	14:19	15:19	16:19	17:19	18:19	19:19	20:19	21:19	22:19	23:18	23:50			
KATO Dąb Kościół	1.10	31.15	4:23		5:30	6:21	7:16	7:36	8:21	9:21		10:21	11:21	12:21	13:21	14:21	15:21	16:21	17:21	18:21	19:21	20:21	21:21	22:21	23:20	23:52			
KATO Dąb Huta Baildon	1.10	32.25	4:25		5:33	6:24	7:19	7:39	8:24	9:24		10:24	11:24	12:24	13:24	14:24	15:24	16:24	17:24	18:24	19:24	20:24	21:24	22:24	23:22	23:54			
KATO Katowice Chorzowska	0.60	32.85	4:26		5:35	6:26	7:21	7:41	8:26	9:26		10:26	11:26	12:26	13:26	14:26	15:26	16:26	17:26	18:26	19:26	20:26	21:26	22:26	23:23	23:55			
KATO Katowice Aleja Korfantego	0.70	33.55	4:28		5:37	6:28	7:23	7:43	8:28	9:28		10:28	11:28	12:28	13:28	14:28	15:28	16:28	17:28	18:28	19:28	20:28	21:28	22:28	23:25	23:57			
KATO Katowice Mickiewicza	0.30	33.85	4:29		5:39	6:30	7:25	7:45	8:30	9:30		10:30	11:30	12:30	13:30	14:30	15:30	16:30	17:30	18:30	19:30	20:30	21:30	22:30	23:26	23:58			
KATO Katowice Dworzec	1.00																									0:01			
km			29,15	5,10	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	4,70	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	33,85	34,85	4,70	4,70	4,70

nr kursu	km	suma	201	302	402	101	203	304	404	103	205	306	105	207	308	107	209	310	109	211	312	111	213	314	113	215
			C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N	C N
KATO Katowice Mickiewicza	↓	↓			4:32		5:47	6:47	7:32	7:47	8:47	9:47	10:47	11:47	12:47	13:47	14:47	15:47	16:47	17:47	18:47	19:47	20:47	21:47	22:32	23:28
KATO Dąb Huta Baildon	1.50	1.50			4:36		5:51	6:51	7:36	7:51	8:51	9:51	10:51	11:51	12:51	13:51	14:51	15:51	16:51	17:51	18:51	19:51	20:51	21:51	22:36	23:32
KATO Dąb Kościół	1.30	2.80			4:38		5:53	6:53	7:38	7:53	8:53	9:53	10:53	11:53	12:53	13:53	14:53	15:53	16:53	17:53	18:53	19:53	20:53	21:53	22:38	23:34
KATO Park Śląski Ogród Zoologiczny	0.90	3.70			4:40		5:55	6:55	7:40	7:55	8:55	9:55	10:55	11:55	12:55	13:55	14:55	15:55	16:55	17:55	18:55	19:55	20:55	21:55	22:40	23:36
granica CHOR - KATO (Stadion Śl.)	1.70	5.40																								
CHOR Chorzów Pałac Ślubów	1.60	7.00			4:45		6:01	7:01	7:46	8:01	9:01	10:01	11:01	12:01	13:01	14:01	15:01	16:01	17:01	18:01	19:01	20:01	21:01	22:01	22:46	23:41
CHOR Chorzów Hala Sportowa	1.40	8.40			4:49		6:05	7:05	7:50	8:05	9:05	10:05	11:05	12:05	13:05	14:05	15:05	16:05	17:05	18:05	19:05	20:05	21:05	22:05	22:50	23:45
granica CHOR - ŚWIE (DTŚ)	0.60	9.00																								
granica CHOR - ŚWIE (DTŚ-Nomiarki)	0.40	9.40																								
CHOR Chorzów Centrum Edukacji	0.90	10.30			4:52		6:08	7:08	7:53	8:08	9:08	10:08	11:08	12:08	13:08	14:08	15:08	16:08	17:08	18:08	19:08	20:08	21:08	22:08	22:53	23:48
CHOR Chorzów Wodociągi	1.00	11.30			4:54		6:11	7:11	7:56	8:11	9:11	10:11	11:11	12:11	13:11	14:11	15:11	16:11	17:11	18:11	19:11	20:11	21:11	22:11	22:56	23:50
granica CHOR - ŚWIE (Piaśniki)	1.00	12.30																								
ŚWIE Piaśniki Skrzyżowanie	0.20	12.50			4:57		6:14	7:14	7:59	8:14	9:14	10:14	11:14	12:14	13:14	14:14	15:14	16:14	17:14	18:14	19:14	20:14	21:14	22:14	22:59	23:53
ŚWIE Lipiny Targowisko	1.40	13.90			5:00		6:17	7:17	8:02	8:17	9:17	10:17	11:17	12:17	13:17	14:17	15:17	16:17	17:17	18:17	19:17	20:17	21:17	22:17	23:02	23:56
granica RUDA - ŚWIE (Lipiny)	0.70	14.60																								
RUDA Chebzie Dworcowa	1.00	15.60			5:03		6:20	7:20	8:05	8:20	9:20	10:20	11:20	12:20	13:20	14:20	15:20	16:20	17:20	18:20	19:20	20:20	21:20	22:20	23:05	23:59
RUDA Ruda Południowa	2.20	17.80			5:07		6:24	7:24	8:09	8:24	9:24	10:24	11:24	12:24	13:24	14:24	15:24	16:24	17:24	18:24	19:24	20:24	21:24	22:24	23:08	0:02
granica RUDA - ZABR (Klary)	0.70	18.50																								
ZABR Zaborze Wolności	0.40	18.90			5:09		6:26	7:26	8:11	8:26	9:26	10:26	11:26	12:26	13:26	14:26	15:26	16:26	17:26	18:26	19:26	20:26	21:26	22:26	23:10	0:04
ZABR Zaborze Lompy	1.10	20.00			5:11		6:28	7:28	8:13	8:28	9:28	10:28	11:28	12:28	13:28	14:28	15:28	16:28	17:28	18:28	19:28	20:28	21:28	22:28	23:12	0:06
ZABR Zaborze Skargi	0.70	20.70			5:13		6:30	7:30	8:15	8:30	9:30	10:30	11:30	12:30	13:30	14:30	15:30	16:30	17:30	18:30	19:30	20:30	21:30	22:30	23:13	0:07
ZABR Zabrze Św. Floriana	1.80	22.50			5:16		6:33	7:33	8:18	8:33	9:33	10:33	11:33	12:33	13:33	14:33	15:33	16:33	17:33	18:33	19:33	20:33	21:33	22:33	23:15	0:09
ZABR Zabrze Plac Krakowski	0.50	23.00			5:18		6:35	7:35	8:20	8:35	9:35	10:35	11:35	12:35	13:35	14:35	15:35	16:35	17:35	18:35	19:35	20:35	21:35	22:35	23:17	0:11
ZABR Zabrze Plac Dworcowy	0.90	23.90			5:21		6:38	7:38	8:23	8:38	9:38	10:38	11:38	12:38	13:38	14:38	15:38	16:38	17:38	18:38	19:38	20:38	21:38	22:38	23:20	0:14
ZABR Zabrze Plac Dworcowy				4:46	5:21		6:38	7:38	8:23	8:38	9:38	10:38	11:38	12:38	13:38	14:38	15:38	16:38	17:38	18:38	19:38	20:38	21:38	22:38	23:20	0:14
ZABR Zabrze Urząd Stanu Cywilnego	1.20	25.10		4:49	5:25		6:42	7:42	8:27	8:42	9:42	10:42	11:42	12:42	13:42	14:42	15:42	16:42	17:42	18:42	19:42	20:42	21:42	22:42	23:23	0:17
ZABR Zabrze Trocera	0.700/1.100	26.90		4:52	5:28		6:45	7:45	8:30	8:45	9:45	10:45	11:45	12:45	13:45	14:45	15:45	16:45	17:45	18:45	19:45	20:45	21:45	22:45	23:26	0:20
ZABR Zabrze Plac Słowiański	0.200/0.300	27.40		4:53	5:30		6:47	7:47	8:32	8:47	9:47	10:47	11:47	12:47	13:47	14:47	15:47	16:47	17:47	18:47	19:47	20:47	21:47	22:47	23:27	0:21
ZABR Zabrze Słowackiego	0.40	27.80		4:54	5:32		6:49	7:49	8:34	8:49	9:49	10:49	11:49	12:49	13:49	14:49	15:49	16:49	17:49	18:49	19:49	20:49	21:49	22:49	23:28	0:22
ZABR Maciejów Kondratowicza	1.10	28.90		4:56	5:34		6:51	7:51	8:36	8:51	9:51	10:51	11:51	12:51	13:51	14:51	15:51	16:51	17:51	18:51	19:51	20:51	21:51	22:51	23:30	0:24
granica GLIW - ZABR (Maciejów)	0.50	29.40																								
GLIW Gliwice Zajezdnia	0.20	29.60	4:15	4:58	5:36	6:11	6:53	7:53	8:38	8:53	9:53	10:53	11:53	12:53	13:53	14:53	15:53	16:53	17:53	18:53	19:53	20:53	21:53	22:53	23:32	0:26
GLIW Gliwice Dąbrowskiego	2.80	32.40	4:19	5:02	5:40	6:15	6:57	7:57	8:42	8:57	9:57	10:57	11:57	12:57	13:57	14:57	15:57	16:57	17:57	18:57	19:57	20:57	21:57	22:57	23:36	0:30
GLIW Gliwice Centrum Przesiadkowe	1.40	33.80	4:23	5:06	5:44	6:19	7:01	8:01	8:46	9:01	10:01	11:01	12:01	13:01	14:01	15:01	16:01	17:01	18:01	19:01	20:01	21:01	22:01	23:01	23:40	0:34
GLIW Gliwice Centrum Przesiadkowe [tech]	0.40	34.20	4:24	5:07	5:45	6:20	7:02	8:02	8:47	9:02	10:02	11:02	12:02	13:02	14:02	15:02	16:02	17:02	18:02	19:02	20:02	21:02	22:02	23:02	23:41	0:35
km			4,60	10,30	34,20	4,60	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20	34,20